Letter of Agreement
Between the
Bath Education Association
and the
Bath Community Schools Board of Education

This will serve as a Letter of Agreement between the Bath Community Schools Board of
Education and the Bath Education Association.

The parties agree to the following addition and modification to current contract language:

1. 1% wage increase for the 2015/16 school year

This letter of agreement shall expire on June 30, 2016, and shall not be renewed without the
written consent of both parties.

2 ) Q. A 7/1/05”

For the Union Date
Daniel Anibal, President

//_/

JIWF =1=p8
For the Board / 4/ Date
Ronald J-aii Ir[lu/fﬁ{ Jr.

Superintendent




BEA 2015-2016 Basic Salary Schedule With 1% Increase

Step BA BA+18 MA,BA+30 MA+8, BA+38
1 $ 38,709 | $ 40,259 | $ 42,000 | $ 42,840
2 $ 40,451 | $ 42,190 | $ 43,891 | $ 44,768
3 $ 42,272 | $ 44,216 | $ 45,865 | $ 46,782
4 $ 44173 | $ 46,338 | $ 47,929 | $ 48,888
5 $ 46,162 | $ 48,528 | $ 50,085 | $ 51,089
6 $ 48,239 | $ 50,893 | $ 52,339 | $ 53,387
7 $ 50,410 | $ 53,336 | $ 54,696 | $ 55,792
8 $ 52,680 | $ 55,904 | $ 57,156 | $ 58,298
9 $ 55,049 | $ 58,579 | $ 59,728 | $ 60,923
10 $ 57,526 | $ 61,391 | $ 62,416 | $ 63,664
11 $ 60,115 | $ 64,338 | $ 65,225 | $ 66,530
12 $ 62,820 | $ 68,135 | $ 68,160 | $ 69,522
13 $ - |$ - |8 72,182 | $ 73,624




